EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
HEDM-55xx/560x & HEDS-55xx/56xx
Quick Assembly Two and Three Channel Optical Encoders
Data Sheet
ESD WARNING: NORMAL HANDLING PRECAUTIONS SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID STATIC DISCHARGE.
Description

1. These are tolerances required of the user.
2. The HEDS-55x5 and 56x5, HEDM-5505, 5605 provide an 8.9 mm (0.35 inch) diameter hole through the housing for longer motor shafts. See
Ordering Information.
3. The HEDS-5540 and 5640 must be aligned using the aligning pins as specified in Figure 3, or using the alignment tool as shown in “Encoder
Mounting and Assembly”. See also “Mounting Considerations.”
4. The recommended mounting screw torque for 2 screw and external ear mounting is 1.0 kg-cm (0.88 in-lbs). The recommended mounting screw
torque for 3 screw mounting is 0.50 kg-cm (0.43 in-lbs).
8
Figure 2. Mounting Holes. Figure 3. Optional Mounting Aids.
Figure 4. Mounting with External Ears.
Mounting Considerations
The HEDS-5540 and 5640 three channel encoders and the HEDM Series high resolution encoders must be aligned using
the aligning pins as specified in Figure 3, or using the HEDS-8910 Alignment Tool as shown in Encoder Mounting and
Assembly.
The use of aligning pins or alignment tool is recommended but not required to mount the HEDS-5500 and 5600. If these
two channel encoders are attached to a motor with the screw sizes and mounting tolerances specified in the mechanical
characteristics section without any additional mounting bosses, the encoder output errors will be within the maximums
specified in the encoding characteristics section. The HEDS-5500 and 5540 can be mounted to a motor using either the
two screw or three screw mounting option as shown in Figure 2. The optional aligning pins shown in Figure 3 can be
used with either mounting option. The HEDS-5600, 5640, and HEDM-5600 have external mounting ears which may be
used for mounting to larger motor base plates. Figure 4 shows the necessary mounting holes with optional aligning pins
and motor boss.
9
Encoder Mounting and Assembly

MOTION
CONTROL IC
Ordering Information
Encoders with Film Codewheels
(Included with each order of HEDM-550X/560X two channel encoders and HEDM-554X three Channel encoders)
(Included with each order of HEDS-554X/564X three channel encoders)
01 02 03 04 05 06 11 12 13 14
HEDM-5500 B * * * * * * *
J * * * * *
HEDM-5505 B *
J * * *
HEDM-5540 B * * * * * *
HEDM-5540 M * *
HEDM-5545 B *
HEDM-5600 B * *
J *
HEDM-5605 B *
J *
HEDM-5640 M * *
HEDS-5500 A * * * * * * * * * *
C * * * * * * * * * *
E * * * * * * *
F * * * * * * * *